
Hospital Number ​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​_____________________

	Recommendations
	Data collection tool

	Response
	Action required

	PN should only be given when enteral nutrition has been considered, and excluded, as either inappropriate and/or impracticable. However situations may arise where both enteral and parenteral nutrition are necessary.


	Q14d - Was adequate consideration given to using enteral nutrition as an alternative to PN?
	Yes


	No

	

	Where the possibility exists that a patient may require PN this should be recognised early. Subsequently, should PN become a clinical necessity, this should be rapidly actioned and PN started at the earliest opportunity. However, there is rarely, if ever, an indication to start adult PN out of normal working hours.
	Q10a - Was there an unreasonable delay in recognising that the patient required PN?
Q11a - Was there an unreasonable delay between the decision the patient required PN and the commencement of PN?
Q12b - Was the PN started at a reasonable time of day?
	Yes

Yes
Yes
	No
No

No

	

	Patient assessment should be robust to ensure that PN is the appropriate nutritional intervention and that adequate PN is administered. The clinical purpose and goal of the PN should be documented


	Q15a - Did the patient have an assessment made for the need for PN?

Q15c - In your opinion was this adequate for the patient?

Q15d – If no what was missing?

Q13a – Was a treatment goal documented?


	Yes
Yes

Yes
	No
No
No
	

	Regular documented clinical monitoring, of the patient and PN prescription, should be mandatory. Monitoring should include daily weights (where possible) and documentation of the success of the PN within the overall clinical picture

	Q20c - Was there adequate monitoring of the patient during PN?
Q20d - If no what were the deficiencies?
	Yes


	No

	


	Recommendations
	Data collection tool


	Response
	Action required

	Regular documented biochemical monitoring should be mandatory to ensure avoidable metabolic complications never occur 

	Q26a - Did the patient develop any metabolic complications?
Q26c - Were any of the complications avoidable?
	Yes

Yes
	No
No


	

	Additional intravenous fluids should only be prescribed where there has been an active assessment of the volume of PN already being administered and there is clear indication that further fluids/electrolytes are required. This assessment should be documented with a statement of rationale for additional fluid/electrolytes.

	Q29a - Were IV fluids given in addition to the PN?
Q29b - If yes was a clear indication for the additional fluids documented?
Q29c - If fluid was given, was the type given appropriate?
Q29e - If fluid was given, was the volume given appropriate?
	Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
	No
No
No
No
	

	The Risk of and precautions taken against 

re-feeding syndrome should be clearly documented in the notes
	Q28a - In your opinion was the patient at risk of re-feeding syndrome?
Q28b - If yes was this documented by the clinical team?
Q28c – If yes were precautions to prevent re-feeding syndrome documented?
	Yes

Yes
Yes
	No
No

No


	

	CVC insertion is an invasive procedure with well recognised risks. Insertion should be clearly documented in the case notes including:

– The designation of the operator

– The type of CVC

– A description of the insertion technique 

– The use of imaging

– Confirmation of the position of the catheter tip


	Q21a - Was the type of central venous catheter (CVC) documented in the casenotes?
Q22a - Was the insertion of the CVC documented in the casenotes?
Q22b - If yes did this include a description of the insertion technique?

Q22c – If yes was the designation of the operator documented

Q22d – Was the position of the CVC tip documented in the casenotes?
Q22f – How was the position of the catheter verified?

	Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
	No

No

No

No

No

Not documented
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